 Served popcorn and water at the Oakdale Cemetery Walk 

Oelwein Public Library Foundation 

 The Robert and Ruth Walker 

Charitable Foundation will be funding 

the Dolly Parton Imagination Library 

program for Oelwein. Currently, 186 

children from age 0-5 are registered.  

One hundred forty-four(144) children 

have graduated from the program. 

Each month, the children receive 

their own, age-appropriate book 

mailed directly to their home.  

 Contributed $1000 towards the 

library painting project. 

 Sponsored a Virtual Reality Game 

Truck that accommodated 18